TABLE 1 Employed Persons by Major Industry Group, Occupation and Class of Worker, Philippines

January 2014 and January 2015

Major Industry/Occupation/Class of Worker

January 2015

January 2014

EMPLOYED PERSONS
Number (in thousands)

SECTOR

Agriculture
Industry
Services

OCCUPATION

Officials of government and special interest organizations,
corporate executives, managers, managing proprietors
and supervisors

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals

Clerks

Service workers and shop and market sales workers

Farmers, forestry workers and fishermen

Trades and related workers

Plant and machine operators and assemblers

Laborers and unskilled workers

Special occupations

CLASS OF WORKER

Wage and salary workers
Worked for private household
Worked for private establishment
Worked for government or government corporation

Worked with pay in own-family operated farm or business

Self-employed without any paid employee
Employer in own family-operated farm or business

Worked without pay in own family-operated farm or business

37,455

100.0

29.5
15.9
54.6

100.0

16.5
51
2.7
6.3

12.9

131
6.6
5.5

31.0
0.3

100.0

57.8
5.0
44.7
7.9
0.3
28.2
3.1
10.9

36,418

100.0

30.1
15.9
54.1

100.0

16.5
5.1
2.6
6.3

12.2

13.8
6.8
5.3

31.3
0.3

100.0

57.5
5.1
44.1
7.9
0.3
28.5
3.4
10.6

Notes: Estimates for January 2015 are preliminary and may change.
Region VIII was not covered in the January 2014 LFS round.
Calculation of the January 2015 estimates excludes data from Region VIII to make these estimates

comparable with the January 2014 estimates.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, January 2014 and January 2015 Labor Force Survey



