Major Industry/Occupation/Class of Worker	January 2015	January 2014
EMPLOYED PERSONS	37,455	36,418
Number (in thousands)		
SECTOR	100.0	100.0
Agriculture	29.5	30.1
Industry	15.9	15.9
Services	54.6	54.1
OCCUPATION	100.0	100.0
Officials of government and special interest organizations, corporate executives, managers, managing proprietors		
and supervisors	16.5	16.5
Professionals	5.1	5.1
Technicians and associate professionals	2.7	2.6
Clerks	6.3	6.3
Service workers and shop and market sales workers	12.9	12.2
Farmers, forestry workers and fishermen	13.1	13.8
Trades and related workers	6.6	6.8
Plant and machine operators and assemblers	5.5	5.3
Laborers and unskilled workers	31.0	31.3
Special occupations	0.3	0.3
CLASS OF WORKER	100.0	100.0
Wage and salary workers	57.8	57.5
Worked for private household	5.0	5.1
Worked for private establishment	44.7	44.1
Worked for government or government corporation	7.9	7.9
Worked with pay in own-family operated farm or business	0.3	0.3
Self-employed without any paid employee	28.2	28.5
Employer in own family-operated farm or business Worked without nay in own family operated farm or business	3.1	3.4 10.6
Worked without pay in own family-operated farm or business	10.9	

## TABLE 1 Employed Persons by Major Industry Group, Occupation and Class of Worker, PhilippinesJanuary 2014 and January 2015

Notes: Estimates for January 2015 are preliminary and may change.

Region VIII was not covered in the January 2014 LFS round.

Calculation of the January 2015 estimates excludes data from Region VIII to make these estimates comparable with the January 2014 estimates.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, January 2014 and January 2015 Labor Force Survey